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! H Course	# Course	Title Min.	
Grade

GEC Prerequisite Additional	Notes

3 Choose	1 Communication	(Core) C 010

For	all	010	courses:	Satisfactory	scores	on	ENGL	portion	of	ACT	test	or	
TSI	reading/writing	exams	or	ENGL	0301.	For	ENGL	1302/1388,	a	grade	
of	"C"	or	better	in	ENGL	1301/1387.

See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details
Options:	ENGL	1301	or	ENGL	1387	(H)

3 Choose	1 Creative	Arts 050 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
3 PSYC	2301 General	Psychology 080

3 Choose	1 American	History	(Core) 060
See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details.	
Options:	HIST	1301	or		HIST	1387	or		HIST/MASC	2327

1 Choose	1 Integrative	&	Experiential	Learning 090 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
UNIV	1301 Learning	Framework Only	if	required,	based	on	ACT/SAT	and	high	school	rank.

Semester	Total	Hours

3 Choose	1 Communication	(Core) C 010

For	all	010	courses:	Satisfactory	scores	on	ENGL	portion	of	ACT	test	or	
TSI	reading/writing	exams	or	ENGL	0301.	For	ENGL	1302/1388,	a	grade	
of	"C"	or	better	in	ENGL	1301/1387.

See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details
Options:	ENGL	1302	or	ENGL	1388	(H)	or	ENGL	1305

3 Choose	1 American	History	(Core) 060
See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details.	
Options:	HIST	1302	or		HIST	1388	or		HIST/MASC	2328

3 Choose	1 Mathematics 020 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
3 PHIL	1310 Ethics,	Happiness,	and	the	Good	Life 040

3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	1 See	Degree	Plan	for	course	options.
Semester	Total	Hours

! H Course	# Course	Title Min.	
	Grade

GEC Prerequisite Additional	Notes
3 Choose	1 Integrative	&	Experiential	Learning 090 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
3 REHS	2301 Introduction	to	Rehabilitation Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
4 Choose	1 Life	&	Physical	Science	#	1 030 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	2 Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.

3 Choose	1 Government/Political	Science	(Core) 070
See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details
Options:	POLS	2305	or	POLS	2385	(H)

Semester	Total	Hours
4 Choose	1 Life	&	Physical	Science	#	2 030 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
3 REHS	2321 Introduction	to	Addiction	Studies Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	2331 Psychology	of	Disability Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.

3 Choose	1 Government/Political	Science	(Core) 070
See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details
Options:	POLS	2306	or	POLS	2386	(H)

3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	3 See	Degree	Plan	for	course	options.
Semester	Total	Hours

General	Education	Core	(GEC)	Sections:	010	-	Communication;	020	-	Mathematics;	
030	-	Life	and	Physical	Sciences;	040	-	Language,	Philosophy	&	Culture;	050	-	Creative	
Arts;	060	-	American	History;	070	-	Government/Political	Science;	080	-	Social	and	
Behavioral	Sciences;	090	-	Computer	Application;	090	-	Interdisciplinary	;090	-	Science	
Labs;	090	-	Wellness.

Language	Proficiency	Requirement:	Student	is	required	to	demonstrate	
language	proficiency	in	a	language	other	than	English	at	the	
undergraduate	level	equivalent	to	a	minimum	of	six	credits.

CORE:	The	2017-2018	list	of	core	courses	can	be	found	at:	www.utrgv.edu	>	Academics	>	Undergraduate	>	General	Education	Core
www.utrgv.edu/core

Symbols	Key
Critical	('!'):	sequence	sensitive	course.
Minimum	Grade:	A	-	Excellent;	B	-	Good;	C	-	Satisfactory;	D	-	Below	Average;	CR	-	Credit;	P	-	Passing;	S	-	
Satisfactory.
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! H Course	# Course	Title Min.	
	Grade

GEC Prerequisite Additional	Notes
3 REHS	4301 Assessment	in	Human	Services REHS	2301. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	3325 Medical	Aspects	of	Disability	I GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	3303 Case	Management	I C GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	3340 Intermediate	Aspects	of	Addiction	Studies REHS	2321	or	consent	of	instructor. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	4 See	Degree	Plan	for	course	options.

Semester	Total	Hours

3 REHS	3350 Prevention	of	Addictive	Behaviors REHS	2321	and	GPA	2.40.
Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
Offered	only	in	Spring	semesters

3 REHS	3330 Medical	Aspects	of	Disability	II GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	4310 Rehabilitation	Research GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	4360 Assistive	Technology	in	Rehabilitation REHS	2301	and	GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	3311 Disability	Policy	and	Advocacy Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.

Semester	Total	Hours
! H Course	# Course	Title Min.	

	Grade
GEC Prerequisite Additional	Notes

3 PSYC	4313 Abnormal	Psychology PSYC	2301. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS 4302 Job	Placement REHS	4301	and	GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS 4330 Practicum	I C Majors	Only	/	REHS	2301;	REHS	4301;	GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS 4303 Case	Management	II REHS	3303. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	5 Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.

Semester	Total	Hours
3 REHS	4345 Culture	and	Family	in	Addiction	Studies REHS	2321. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
6 REHS	4602 Practicum	II Majors	Only;	REHS	4330;	GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	4340 Clinical	Issues	in	Addiction	Studies REHS	2321. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	6 Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.

Semester	Total	Hours

TOTAL	HOURS Approved:

TOTAL	ADVANCED	HOURS Revised: Wednesday,	April	19,	2017

Graduation	Requirements

120
(51)
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2017-2018

! H Course	# Course	Title Min.	
Grade

GEC Prerequisite Additional	Notes

3 Choose	1 Communication	(Core) C 010

For	all	010	courses:	Satisfactory	scores	on	ENGL	portion	of	ACT	test	or	
TSI	reading/writing	exams	or	ENGL	0301.	For	ENGL	1302/1388,	a	grade	
of	"C"	or	better	in	ENGL	1301/1387.

See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details
Options:	ENGL	1301	or	ENGL	1387	(H)

3 Choose	1 Creative	Arts	(Core) 050 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
3 Choose	1 Mathematics	(Core) 020 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.

3 Choose	1 American	History	(Core) 060
See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details.	
Options:	HIST	1301	or		HIST	1387	or		HIST/MASC	2327

1 Choose	1 Integrative	&	Experiential	Learning	(Core) 090 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
UNIV	1301 Learning	Framework Only	if	required,	based	on	ACT/SAT	and	high	school	rank.

Semester	Total	Hours

3 Choose	1 Communication	(Core) C 010

For	all	010	courses:	Satisfactory	scores	on	ENGL	portion	of	ACT	test	or	
TSI	reading/writing	exams	or	ENGL	0301.	For	ENGL	1302/1388,	a	grade	
of	"C"	or	better	in	ENGL	1301/1387.

See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details
Options:	ENGL	1302	or	ENGL	1388	(H)	or	ENGL	1305

3 Choose	1 American	History	(Core) 060
See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details.	
Options:	HIST	1302	or		HIST	1388	or		HIST/MASC	2328

3 PSYC	2301 General	Psychology 080 This	course	is	required
3 PHIL	1310 Ethics,	Happiness,	and	the	Good	Life 090 This	course	is	required
3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	1 See	Degree	Plan	for	course	options.

Semester	Total	Hours
! H Course	# Course	Title Min.	

	Grade
GEC Prerequisite Additional	Notes

3 Choose	1 Integrative	&	Experiential	Learning	(Core) 090 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
3 REHS	2301 Introduction	to	Rehabilitation Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
4 Choose	1 Life	&	Physical	Science	#	1	(Core) 030 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.

3 Choose	1 Government/Political	Science	(Core) 070
See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details
Options:	POLS	2305	or	POLS	2385	(H)

3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	2 See	Degree	Plan	for	course	options.
Semester	Total	Hours

4 Choose	1 Life	&	Physical	Science	#	2	(Core) 030 See	General	Education	Core	for	course	options.
3 COMD	1310 Beginning	Sign	Language Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	3320 Family	and	Disability Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.

3 Choose	1 Government/Political	Science	(Core) 070
See	General	Education	Core	for	more	details
Options:	POLS	2306	or	POLS	2386	(H)

3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	3 Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
Semester	Total	Hours

General	Education	Core	(GEC)	Sections:	010	-	Communication;	020	-	Mathematics;	
030	-	Life	and	Physical	Sciences;	040	-	Language,	Philosophy	&	Culture;	050	-	Creative	
Arts;	060	-	American	History;	070	-	Government/Political	Science;	080	-	Social	and	
Behavioral	Sciences;	090	-	Computer	Application;	090	-	Interdisciplinary	;090	-	Science	
Labs;	090	-	Wellness.

Language	Proficiency	Requirement:	Student	is	required	to	demonstrate	
language	proficiency	in	a	language	other	than	English	at	the	
undergraduate	level	equivalent	to	a	minimum	of	six	credits.

Symbols	Key
Critical	('!'):	sequence	sensitive	course.
Minimum	Grade:	A	-	Excellent;	B	-	Good;	C	-	Satisfactory;	D	-	Below	Average;	CR	-	Credit;	P	-	Passing;	S	-	
Satisfactory.

CORE:	The	2017-2018	list	of	core	courses	can	be	found	at:	www.utrgv.edu	>	Academics	>	Undergraduate	>	General	Education	Core
www.utrgv.edu/core

Bachelor	of	Science	(BS)
Rehabilitation	Services
(Deaf	Studies)
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Page	2	of	2

! H Course	# Course	Title Min.	
	Grade

GEC Prerequisite Additional	Notes
3 COMD	1320 Intermediate	Sign	Language COMD	1310	or	departmental	approval. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	3325 Medical	Aspects	of	Disability	I GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	3303 Case	Management	I C GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	4 See	Degree	Plan	for	course	options.

3 REHS	4315 Psychological	and	Social	Aspects	of	Deafness GPA	2.40.
Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
Offered	only	in	Fall	semesters

Semester	Total	Hours

3 REHS	3315 Hearing	Disorders	and	Assistive	Technology
Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
Offered	only	in	Spring	semesters

3 REHS	3330 Medical	Aspects	of	Disability	II GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	4301 Assessment	in	Human	Services REHS	2301. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.

3 REHS	3335 Sign	Language	III COMD	1320.
Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
Offered	only	in	Spring	semesters

3 REHS	4310 Rehabilitation	Research GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
Semester	Total	Hours

! H Course	# Course	Title Min.	
	Grade

GEC Prerequisite Additional	Notes
3 REHS	3311 Disability	Policy	and	Advocacy Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS 4302 Job	Placement REHS	4301	and	GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS 4303 Case	Management	II REHS	3303. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS 4330 Practicum	I C Majors	Only	/	REHS	2301;	REHS	4301;	GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.

3 REHS	4335 Sign	Language	IV REHS	3335.
Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
Offered	only	in	Fall	semesters

Semester	Total	Hours
6 REHS	4360 Assistive	Technology	in	Rehabilitation REHS	2301	and	GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 REHS	4602 Practicum	II Majors	Only;	REHS	4330;	GPA	2.40. Satisfies	Major-Specific	Requirement.
3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	5 See	Degree	Plan	for	course	options.
3 Choose	1 Free	Elective	#	6 See	Degree	Plan	for	course	options.

Semester	Total	Hours

TOTAL	HOURS Approved:

TOTAL	ADVANCED	HOURS Revised: Wednesday,	April	19,	2017

Graduation	Requirements

120
(51)
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